PROJECT DESCRIPTION

FIRE SAFETY PROVISIONS

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION

GENERAL:
THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS AN OFFICE AND COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
LOCATED IN AL-SADD AREA.

NUMBER OF STOREYS:
THE BUILDING COMPRISES OF THREE (3) BASEMENTS, GROUND FLOOR, MEZZANINE FLOOR, FIRST
FLOOR AND SIX (6) UPPER FLOORS.

DESCRIPTION OF EACH LEVELS:

e  THIRD BASEMENT LEVEL - CAR PARKING, FIRE WATER TANKS & PUMP ROOM, STORAGES.

SECOND BASEMENT LEVEL - CAR PARKING, GENERATOR ROOM, STORAGES.

FIRST BASEMENT LEVEL - CAR PARKING, ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION, STORAGES.

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL - RETAIL STORES (MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY), SERVICE ROOMS.

MEZZANINE FLOOR LEVEL - RETAIL STORES (MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY), SERVICE ROOMS

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL - RESTAURANTS & FOOD COURT (ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY), SERVICE ROOMS,
AND OFFICES (BUSINESS OCCUPANCY)

e SECOND FLOOR TO SEVENTH FLOOR - OFFICES (BUSINESS OCCUPANCY)

* ROOF FLOOR - MEP SERVICES ROOM, MECHANICAL ROOM, MACHINE ROOMS.

BUILDING HEIGHT:
THE BUILDING HAS AN HABITABLE HEIGHT OF 39.50 METERS, HENCE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
A HIGH-RISE BUILDING

BUILDING DATA

BUILDING NAME: OFFICE & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT (3B+G+M+1P+6)
OCCUPANCY TYPE: BUSINESS & MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY

HAZARD CLASSIFICATION: ORDINARY HAZARD s 0 sec6

NEW CONSTRUCTION: YES _\/ NO:
REPAIR OF EXISTING: YES NO:
RENOVATION OF EXISTING: YES NO:
MODIFICATION OF EXISTING: YES NO:
RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING: YES NO:
CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY: YES NO:
CHANGE OF USE: YES NO:
ADDITION TO EXISTING: YES NO:
MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY YES NO:

- SEPARATED OCCUPANCY YES NO:

- MIXED OCCUPANCY YES NO:
INCIDENTAL USES: YES NO:

SPECIFY:

SPECIAL STRUCTURE: YES NO:
HISTORIC BUILDING: YES NO:

OTHERS: (SPECIFY OTHER SCOPE OF WORKS)

NOTE: EXISTING REFERS TO BUILDING WITH PREVIOUS QCD APPROVAL
(P.S. No. 29134)

AREA STATEMENT
AREA STATEMENT

3RD BASEMENT LEVEL - 7,468.30 M?
2ND BASEMENT LEVEL - 7,296.95 W?
1ST BASEMENT LEVEL - 7,270.65 M?
GROUND FLOOR LEVEL - 5,122.10 m?
MEZZANINE FLOOR LEVEL - 4,194.52 \?
1ST FLOOR LEVEL - 4,724.28 \?
2ND FLOOR LEVEL - 4,181.73 M?
3RD FLOOR LEVEL - 4,210.60 M?
2ND TO SIXTH FLOOR LEVEL - 4,210.60 M?
2ND TO SIXTH FLOOR LEVEL - 4,210.60 M?
2ND TO SIXTH FLOOR LEVEL - 4,210.60 M?
7TH FLOOR LEVEL - 4,210.60 M?
7TH FLOOR LEVEL - 231.02M
TOTAL FLOOR AREA - 61,542.55 w2

BUILDING /TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING/ TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

AS PER NFPA 101 - 38.1.6 AND 36.1.6, THERE IS NO SPECIAL REQUIREMENT FOR THIS TYPE OF BUILDING.

EVEN THOUGH, THIS BUILDING CAN ACHIEVE MINIMUM TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION %fp TYPE |l (222).

B. TYPE OF BUILDING MATERIALS AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

CONSTRUCTION ELEMENT FIRE RATING
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 - HOURS
NTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 - HOURS

[ColuvNs 1 7 HouRs
BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES
AND ARCHES - HOURS

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES -HOURS
ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES - HOURS
NTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS 0 - HOURS
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS 0 - HOURS

TNFPA 5000, SEC. 7.2

C. FINISHING MATERIALS
EXTERIOR WALLS/ CLADDING -
INTERIOR FINISHING EXIT CORRIDOR/LOBBY OTHERS
WALLS _- AT LEAST CLASS-B
FLOORS - AT LEAST CLASS I
CEILING - AT LEAST CLASS-B

(NFPA 101, SEC. 10.2)

FIRE PREVENTION DEPARTMENT
GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL DEFENCE
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR, STATE OF QATAR

OCCUPANCY/ FLOOR AREA FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD | NUMBER OF MEANS OF
FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM FLOOR LEVEL/ SPACE USE USE (sQ. M) (5Q. MIPERSON) | (PERSONS) EXITS EGRESS
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SASEMENT LEVELS
COVERAGE: THROUGHOUT
O PARTIAL PROTECTION: SPECIFY AREAS PROTECTED: AREA 01 - 3RD BASEMENT - STORAGES AND PUMP ROOM STORAGE 100 27.9 4
O NON-SPRINKLER PROTECTED AREA 01a - 3RD BASEMENT - CAR PARKING AREA STORAGE CAR COUNTING 188
AREA 02 - 2ND BASEMENT - STORAGES AND MEP SERVICES STORAGE 185 27.9 7
MANUAL FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM AREA 02a - 2ND BASEMENT - CAR PARKING AREA STORAGE CAR COUNTING 178
d FIRE HOSE REELS 1 in (25mm) (INDICATE LOCATION ON PLANS) AREA 03 - 1ST BASEMENT - STORAGES AND MEP SERVICES STORAGE 327 27.9 12
& PORTABLEAIRE EXTINGUISHERS: AREA 03a - 1ST BASEMENT - CAR PARKING AREA STORAGE CAR COUNTING 172
TOTAL 561 6 EXIT STAIRS
RISING MAINS (STANDPIPE SYSTEM)
d WET GROUND FLOOR LEVEL
AREA 01 - RENTABLE SHOPS MERCANTILE 3,187 238 1138
O DRY
FIRE WATER TANK AREA 01 - SERVICE AREAS STORAGE 106 27.9 4
& REINFORCED CONCRETE TOTAL 1,142 6 EXIT DOORS
O STEEL MEZZANINE FLOOR LEVEL
O OTHER, SPECIFY (NON-COMBUSTIBLE): AREA 01 - RENTABLE SHOPS MERCANTILE 250 14 145
BREECHING INLET (FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION) AREA 01 - PRAYER ROOM ASSEBLY 250 14 145 APPROVING AUTHORITY
YES ONA (INDICATE LOCATION ON PLAN) AREA 02 - SERVICE AREAS STORAGE 125 NA NA
OTHER AUTOMATIC SUPPRESSION SYSTEM TOTAL 145 6 EXIT STAIRS BALADIYA APPLICATION REFERENCE No : N /2014 / 0003704
TYPE APPLICATION/ AREAS PROTECTED
O WATER SPRAY SYSTEM FIRSTFLOOR LEVEL CONSULTANT'S ENDORSEMENT:
O WATER MIST SYSTEM AREA 01 - OFFICES BUSINESS 1,496 93 161
4 CLEAN AGENT SUPPRESSION SYSTEM GEN, MV, HV, TEL ROOMS AREA 02 - KIOSKS, FOOD STALLS AND KITCHEN AREAS INDUSTRIAL 750 93 81 1, IRENEO MONTELOYOLA AN ARCHITECT WITH UPDA REGISTRATION
O FOAM SYSTEM NO.0736 AS GRADE A, BEING THE CONSULTANT HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE
O b CHEMIGAL SYSTEM TS T O RooT e AREA 03 - RESTAURANTS & FOOD COURT'S DINING AREA ASSEBLY 1145 14 818 FIRE SAFETY WORKS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
e e e e TOTAL 1,060 6 EXIT STAIRS THE PROVISIONS OF THE LATEST QCD AND NFPA CODES AND STANDARDS
O WET CHEMICAL SYSTEM COMML KITCHENS
& KITCHEN/ RANGE HOOD EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM ~ COMML KITCHENS SECOND TO SEVENTH FLOOR LEVEL FURTHER, | CERTIFY THAT | AM FULLY AWARE AND COMMIT MYSELF
O OTHER, SPECIFY; AREA 01 - 2ND FLOOR OFFICES BUSINESS 3,666 93 394 6 EXIT STAIRS RESPONSIBLE TO THIS PROJECT AND ALL THE CONDITIONS PRESCRIBED
(CHECK PROVISIONS & SPECIFY LOCATIONS PROTECTED) AREA 07 370 FLOOR OFFIES SUSNESS 000 os P 5 X STARS UNDER THE EXISTING LAW NO.19 OF 2005, THE LAW REGULATING THE
PRACTICE OF ENGINEERING PROFESSION IN THE STATE OF QATAR.
AREA 03 - 4TH FLOOR OFFICES BUSINESS 3,666 93 304 6 EXIT STAIRS
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AREA 04 - 5TH FLOOR OFFICES BUSESS oo o or 5 EXTSTARS AFFIXED IS MY SIGNATURE TO ATTEST WITH THE ABOVE
gAUTOMAT'C DETECTION AND ALARM AREA 05 - 6TH FLOOR OFFICES BUSINESS 3,666 93 394 6 EXIT STAIRS UNDERTAKING.
MANUAL AREA 06 - 7TH FLOOR OFFICES BUSINESS 3,666 93 304 6 EXIT STAIRS
i SMOKE ALARMS
0O WIRED
0O BATTERY OPERATED EIGHT FLOOR LEVEL (ROOF DECK) IRENEO MONTELOYOLA
& EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AREA 01 - MECHANICAL ROOMS & SERVICE AREAS STORAGE 140 27.9 5 6 EXIT STAIRS (NAME AND SIGNATURE OF CONSULTANT)
MAIN PANEL SUB-PANEL
LOCATION: SPECIFY LOCATION: SOQUTH WEST ARCHITECTURE,
COMMAND CENTER GRAND TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 5277 (CONSULTING OFFICE / COMPANY)
0O GUARD/ SECURITY ROOM P.0. BOX NO: 7052
OTHER, SPECIFY: EVERY FLOOR NEAR STAIRCASE EGRESS CAPAC'TY CALCULATION
CONSULTANT'S SIGNATURE
STAIRWAYS REQUIRED MINIMUM
EMERGENCY LIGHTING AXIMUM NUMBER |\ iy person | wiDTH WIDTH ACTUAL WIDTH | NUMBER OF : . 26960802256
FLOOR LEVEL / SPACES OCCUPANCY OF OCCUPANT OF STAR STAIRS UPDA Reg. No.Grade : 0736/A Qatar ID No.:
LOCATION ILLUMINATION REQUIREMENT PER FLOOR! (NFPA 101 OF STAIR REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED
o ExIT TOBLX ( ) TABLE 7.3.3.1) (mm) BY CODE (mm) Validity : 11.19.2014 Validity : 02.10.2014
d EXIT ACCESS 108 LX 2ND BASEMENT LEVELS STORAGE 561 7.6mm 710 1120 1500 6
& EXIT DISCHARGE 1 FC ALONG WALKING SURFACE 5.710mm P.O.Box:7052
(REQ.TOTAL WIDTH Palm Tower B, Floor 42
GROUND FLOOR LEVEL MERCANTILE/STORAGE 1,142 Smm OF DOOR 6 EXIT DOORS R West Bay,
e : ' T 974 )
AIR CONDITIONING ,VENTILATION &SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM MEZZANINE FLOOR LEVEL MERCANTILE / ASSEMBLY 145 7.6mm OHT000 18 1500 5 \ \ \ « PLANNERS B o
POS&"VE PRESSURE VENTILATION SYSTEM FIRST FLOOR LEVEL BUSINESS/ ASSEMBLY 1,060 7.6mm 1,343 1120 1500 6 5 E-mail: info “\:m‘ ﬂ;y com
STAIRWELL o .
TYPICAL (2ND-7TH) FLOOR LEVELS www.swagatar.com
o SMOKE-STOP LOBBY BUSINESS 394 PER FLOOR 7.6mm 499 1120 1500 6
dFIRE FIGHTING LOBBY EIGHT FLOOR LEVEL STORAGE 140 7.6mm 177 1120 1500 6 P.O. Box : 7052 Doha, State of Qatar
O FIRE LIFT SHAFT Tel : +974 4462 4000 F: : +974 4462 4040
O ESCAPE CORRIDOR DOORS /WINDOWS /OPENING SCHEDULES o =
O OTHERS, SPECIFY: E-mail. info@swagatar.com

SMOKE AND HEAT EXHAUST VENTILATION SYSTEM (SHEVS)

NATURAL
& MECHANICAL

APPLICATION:
/BASEMENT CAR PARK
[ WAREHOUSE AND / OR STORAGE
@ATRIUM
@FIRE PUMP ROOM
0O OTHERS,  SPECIFY:

OTHER MODE OF VENTILATION
NATURAL THRU AIR/ SMOKE SHAFTS
O NATURAL THRU EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS
O OTHERS, SPECIFY:

EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM

d DIESEL-ENGINE GENERATOR SET

0O OTHERS SPECIFY:
GAS INSTALLATION (SPECIFY TYPE )
COVERAGE TANK LOCATION:
CENTRALIZED O ABOVE GROUND
O LOCAL Z UNDERGROUND
TANK CAPACITY: CJMOUNDED

O OTHERS: (SPECIFY)

TANK TYPE AND MAKE:
O CYLINDER

2 no. - 2,000 GAL LPG CONTAINER
0O OTHERS: (SPECIFY)

FIRE PROTECTION:
ACTIVE
dAUTOMATIC SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
O NO ACTIVE FIRE PROTECTION
(PROVIDE WITH FIRE SAFETY ANALYSIS)

& PASSIVE

AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS - SAFE
DISTANCES, RATED ENCLOSURES, ETC. )

OTHER FIRE SAFETY PROVISIONS

XXXXX

REQUIRED SUBMISSION AFTER BP APPROVAL

& FIRE FIGHTING (FF)
& FIRE ALARM (FA)

AIR CONDITIONING, VENTILATION AND SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM
& GAS INSTALLATION

REFER TO DOOR INDICATIONS ON THE PLANS

HEAD OF OFFICE SIGNATURE

UPDA Reg. No. : 0053 Company Reg. Grade : A

12.03.2014 Qatar ID No. : 25884000173

Validity :

CLIENT / OWNER

ALSAD UNITED FOR
REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT

P. O. Box : 47020 , Doha, Qatar
Tel. No. XXXX 0000
Fax. No. XXXX 0000

e-mail : qatar55550@icloud.com

LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS

(PROVIDE DETAILS OF MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION

LEGEND:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE BUILDING SHALL BE
EXCEPT THE SUB—STATION AREA WHICH WILL BE

PROTECTED BY FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM AS PER
FIRE FIGHTING LAYOUT AND DETAILS.

— | 3.0 HOUR RATE WALL PARTITION
FIREMEN LIFT / SERVICE ACCESS
m— | 2.0 HOUR RATE WALL PARTITION ELEVATOR
1.0 HOUR RATE WALL PARTITION
AMBULANCE STRETCHER
NON—RATED WALL PARTITION ACCOMODATION. ELEVATOR
WALL FIRE RATING NOT REQUIRED FIRE HOSE WITH LANDING VALVE
FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE DIRECTIONAL EXIT LIGHT
FD.150 | 150 MINUTES RATED DOOR OPENING EXIT SIGNAGE
90 MINUTES RATED DOOR OPENING
FD.90 | (iry selr-cLosiNG DEVICE) & TRAVEL DISTANCE
FD.60 (evo/\Tm‘NSUEIEFS—(jR\fgg\%GD%%E\C%;’EN‘NG iom COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE
45 MINUTES RATED DOOR OPENING
FD.45 (WITH SELF—CLOSING DEVICE) O v LANDING VALVE
FS.45 | 45 MINUTES FIRE RATED SHUTTER
- (CONNECTED TO ALARM SYSTEM)
|Z| FIRE ACCESS PANEL

WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICE.

FULLY SPRINKLERED

2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SUCH AS SMOKE
DETECTOR, HEAT DETECTOR, FIRE ALARM BELL, ETC.
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER FIRE ALARM LAYOUT
AND DETAILS.

3. ALL EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AS PER LIGHTING LAYOUT.

4. ALL EXIT DOORS AT STAIRCASES TO BE PROVIDE

5. ALL KITCHENS AND TOILET TO BE PRQVIDED

WITH EXHAUST FANS.

6. ALL SMOKE STOP LOBBIES AND STAIRCASES TO

BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED AND PRESSURIZED AY

PER MECHANICAL DESIGN.

7. ALL BASE MENT PARKING AREAS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AS

PER MECHANICAL DESIGN.
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